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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1900. 1901.

Clare, S. F., Green Hills
Clark, David, Ryal Bush
Clark, Francis, Myross Bush
Clark, James, View Hill, Ryal Bush
Clark, J. and D., Ryal Bush
Clark, A. W., Ryal'Bush
Clark, Walter, Woodlands
Clay, James, jun., Mokokia
Clay, William, Mokotua
Clinch, George, Limehills
Clive, Mrs. Peter, Spar Bush
Cloughley, Alexander, Woodlands
Cloughly, Robert, Kennington
Cochrane, Alexander, Lochiel
Cochrane, William, Isla Bank
Cockburn, John, Spar Bush
Cole, Albert, Spar Bush
Collins, Frank, Wendonside
Colwill, John,Long Bush
Colwill, Richard, Spar Bush
Conaghan, James, Balfour
Conley, George, Dipton
Conniff, John, Waikiwi
Connor, John, South Hillend
Coombes, George, Ryal Bush
Coombs, Thomas, Ryal Bush
Coomer, R. T., Charlton, Gore
Cornwall, John, Lora Station, Otapiri Gorge
Coster, C. F., South Hillend
Coster, John, Lochiel
Coster, J. and W., New River, Winton
Coupland, Robert, Kennington
Coutts, Louis, Gore
Coveney, James, Grove Bush
Cowan, Cuthbert, Harrington's
Cowan, Rqbert, Limehills
Cowie, Andrew, Limehills
Cowie, John, Winton
Cowie, William, Balfour
Cox, James, Grove Bush
Cox, J. 0., Gore
Qraek, Thomas, Myross Bush
Craig, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Craig, Andrew, Dipton
Craig, James, Mataura
Craig, John, Dipton
Craigie, James, South Hillend
Cranstoun, Alexander, Edendale
Crengle Brothers, Waianiwa
Crockett, John, Hedgehops
Crombie, James,Kennington
Crosbie, George, Edendale
Cruickshank, William, Invercargill
Crowe, John, South Hillend
Crowe, William, Balfour
Cullen, Patrick, Limehills
Cullen, Peter, Charlton, Middlevale
Cunningham, Fullarton, Limehills
Cunningham, Joseph, Balfour
Cunningham, T. A., Caroline
Curran, Michael, Waikiwi
Curran, William, Waikiwi
Cutcliffe, William, Winton
Davidson, Alexander, Waimumu, Gore
Davidson, Andrew, Winton
Dawson, Alfred, Brunswisk, Kennington ...
Daweon, A. W., Brunswick, Kennington ...
Dawson, George, Woodlands
Deacon, Robert, Limehills
Dean, Charles, Winton
Deegan Brothers, Oreti Plains
Deegan, Patrick, and Sons, Limehilla
Dermody, Joseph, Winton
Deuchars, John, Wright's Bush
Diack, Francis, Otapiri Gorge
Diamond, Thomas, Waianiwa
Dick, Archibald, Springhills •
Dickie aird Duncan, Balfour
Dickie, David, Gore
Dickson, Andrew, Balfour
Dixon, James, Brown's
Dobbie, William, Athol
Dods, T. G., Otapiri Gorge
Donald, James, Lochiel

500
75

191
295
155
581
360

500
75

490
250
140
588
994

52
52

900
187
405
204

5971
4267

466
166
159
295
442

91
46

200
500
347
38

480
690
952
248

1293
897
175

Nil
1455

61
2936

499
372
30
64
26
25

285
195
195

1259
60

342
100
338
242
525
825
497

99
48
27

598
798
187
173
192
183

Nil
97

117
70

258
22

615
2413

20
15
96
47

195
297
664
436

13
475
583
95

863
132
400
252

50714017
44,1
173
180
294
460

91

356
234

483
30

860
590
556
687

80
100

1339
30

2718
398
442

27
87

21
284
141
153
956

39
151

256
33

227
792
293
100

9L

375
498
295

90
160
847
62
34
72
50

2070
1970

20
20

199
96

174
216
561
399

11
466
368
78

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1900. 1901.

Dooley, Mrs. Margaret, Kapuka
Doull, John, Otapiri Gorge
Drain, James, Spar Bush
Drake, W. J., Mokotua
Drysdale, Adam, Kennington
Drysdale, James,Kennington
Duffy, James, Gap Road, Winton
Duncan, Frank, i>oath Hillend
Duncan, Henry, Otapiri Gorge
Dunlop, James, Forest Hill, Lochiel
Dunlop, Robert, Ryal Buah
Dunn, Denis, Riversdale
Duthie, James, Waimumu, Mataura
Duthie, William, Spar Bush
Eades, John, Edenclale
Edie, Edward, Woodlands
Edwards, R., Spar Bush
Eedy, Samuel, Waikiwi
Egerton, William,Winton
Ellis, Mrs. F. K.., Five Rivers, Invereargill...
Ellis, Mrs. F. R., Broadlands, Invereargill...
English, Richard, Dipton
Erskine, James, Otatara
Evans, Daniel, jun., Dipton
Evans, Jenkins, Hedgehope
Evans, John,Dipton
Evans, John, Limehills
Evans, L., Long Bush
Evans, T., Long Bush
Evans, William, Brown's
Ewart, Mrs. Isabella, Waianiwa
Fahey, Anthony, Roslyn Bush
Fahey Brothers, Roslyn Bush
Fahey, John, Underwood, Invereargill
Fairweather, Charles, Invereargill
Falconer, J., G-ore
Farr, F. T., Myross Bush
Ferrier Brothers, Waituna
Ferguson, Miss Mary, Myross Bush
Ferguson, William, Invereargill
Fewing, William, Cattle Flat, Balfour
Field, W., Invereargill
Findlay, Andrew, Oreti Plains
Finlayson, Archibald, Dipton
Finlayeon, Kenneth, Waikiwi
Finlayson, Mrs. Nenian, Dipton
Finlayson, R., Dipton
Findley, T. W., Bay Road, Invereargill
Fitzgerald, Edward, Riversdale
Flanagan Brothers, Mabel Bush
Flanigan, Mrs. Mary, Oreti Plains
Fleming, G-. S., Woodlands
Fleming, Mrs. Jane,Heddon Bush
Fleming, J., Rakahouka, Roslyn Bush
Fleming, William, Roslyn Bush
Forbes, Alexander, Lochiel
Forbes, John, Woodlands
Forbes, John, Lochiel
Ford, Frank, Isla Bank
Ford, James, jun., Mabel Bush
Ford, William, Isla Bank
Forde Brothers, Isla Bank
Forde, John, Grove Bush
Forrester, W., Limehills, InvercargiH
Fosbender, Mrs. E., New River, Invereargill
Fotheringham, John, Waikiwi
Fowler, J. and H., Oreti, Winton
Fraser, James, Balfour
Fraser, James, Forest Hill, Lochiel
Fraser, Lachlan, Waianiwa
Fraser, Thomas, Hokonui
Frew, Robert, Isla Bank
Friend, George, Mataura
Frisby, William, Springhills
Frisken, Brothers, Myross Bush
Froggatt, J., Long Bush
Garvey Brothers, Mabel Bush
George, William, Makarewa
Gerrard, Alexander (Executors of), Winton
Gerrard, Arthur, Lady Barkley
Gerrard, Arthur, jun., Lowood, Winton
Gerrard, A. L., Winton
Gerrard, Miss Mary, Winton
Gerrard, Mrs. Mary, Winton

124
261
898

23
255
144
81

81
190

118779
297
142
82

2100
95

871
300
282

41
184
20

754
92
176
120

12352
3950
1161

112
59

210
163
433
277
470

2580
440
586
403

30
1200
222

67
Nil

34
498

Nil
23

1398
38

470
298
192
38

684
118
507

2850
474

1940
1460
292
229
294
488
100
565

Nil
262
788

85
93

1794
308
292
680
200
230
193
220
393

54
667
85

139
2862

636
694

Nil
274

93
484
172
252

61
170

99

122
20036

2648
1800

41
52

136
381
183
395

2166
400
597
153

1010
429

55
100
26

251
200

20
500

48
596
426

86
33

592

325

500
1508
1960
466
260

1165
290
791

94
182

1821
232
197
630
187
179470
160
53

700
114

1990
604
373
35

290
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